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ARRVINDURGA
School of Chess

3
rd

Venue : Dhanalakshmi Colleege of Engineering 
Add: Dr. V. P. R Nagar, Off. Tambaram Sriperumbudur Road, 

Manimangalam Post, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 601301 / Phone: 044 - 71700800

DHANALAKSHMI COLLEGE 

OF ENGINEERING

Total Prize Money

1,40,000/-
Arrvindurga School of Chess 

(Arrvindurga Group of Companies)

All India Chess Association

Under the Aegis of Tamil Nadu State Chess Assn & Kanchi District Chess Assn

Courses Offered :
Under Graduate Courses
Ÿ B.E. - Computer Science and Engineering (NBA Accredited)
Ÿ B.E. - Electrical and Electronics Engineering  
              (NBA Accredited)
Ÿ B.E. - Electronics and Communication Engineering 
              (NBA Accredited)
Ÿ B.E. - Mechanical Engineering
Ÿ B.E. - Civil Engineering
Post Graduate Courses:
Ÿ M.E. - Embedded System Technologies
Ÿ M.E. - Computer Science and Engineering

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Tambaram, Chennai 

Tournament Advisory Committee

Shri Dr.V.P.Ramamurthy         : Chairman & Managing Trustee, 

Dhanalakshmi Collegee of Engineering  

‘Padmashree’ D.K.Srinivasan : President, Kanchi District Chess Association D.K.

Shri S.Chockalingam          : President, Arrvindurga School of Chess 

Shri M.Muthukumar          : Joint Secretary, Tamil Nadu State Chess Association

Parvathi Lakshmi Printers, Chennai - 33.

ARRVINDURGA 
ALL INDIA OPEN FIDE RATED 

CHESS TOURNAMENT
(AICF Approval : 118834 / TN / 2015  & TNSCA Approval No : R0-02/KAN/16-17)

th thFrom 6  July to 10  July 2016 

&

Free AccommodationLunch & Free 

DHANALAKSHMI 



Prize Structure

Sponsored by Arrvindurga  School of Chess 

Total Prize Money : 1,40,000/- 

Cash Prizes 

System of Pay : The Latest Fide Rules in force shall apply and the Swiss system 

will be followed.

Mode of Tournament : Total nine rounds shall be played.

Time control : 90 minutes each with 30 seconds increment from move number one.

Default Time : 30 Minutes

Tie Break : Buchholz tie-break system will be applied. In case of tie ,prizes will 

not be shared.

AICF Registration : All the participants must be registered with AICF. The 

registration fee is Rs 250/- for the year 2016-2017. Those who are already  registered with 

AICF must show proof thereof. Those who have not registered can get registered by 

paying a fee of rs.250/- and filled in registration form along with one passport size photo 

and a copy of date of birth certificates. E-mail id of the player is compulsory.

TNSCA  Registration : Registration of Participants with TNSCA is 

compulsory for TN players and the registration fee is Rs 100/- for the year 2016-2017. The 

registration fee should be sent along with duly filled & signed in the TN players 

registration form with date of birth of certificate and one passport size photography. 

Those who have already paid the same must attach the proof for that failing which they 

will have to pay the registration fee.

Kanchi Registration : Kanchi District Registration fee is compulsory for 

Kanchi District players (Registration fee Rs.50/-)

Protests : Protest if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made 

in writing with protest fee of Rs.500/- within 15 minutes of the occurrence of the incident 

to the appeals committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.

Appeals Committee : Before the commencement of the tournament appeals 

Committee will be formed the senior participants at the players meeting. The appeals 

committee decision will be final and binding on all players concerned.

Withdrawls : A Player may withdraw at any stage of the event, after informing 

the chief arbiter in writing.

Rights of admission : The AICF/TNSCA/KANCHI DCA/organizer 

reserves the right to admit/reject any entry without assigning any reason thereof. 

The AICF/TNSCA/KANCH DCA/organizer serves the rights of 

admission to the venue.

Certificate : Participation certificates will be awarded to all participants after 

the prize distribution function.

Round Schedule Round Schedule Round Schedule Round Schedule 

Round 1

Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

Round 6

Round 7

Round 8

Round 9

th6  July 2016
Wednesday

th6  July 2016
Wednesday

th7  July 2016
Thursday
th7  July 2016
Thursday
th8  July 2016

Friday 
th8  July 2016

Friday
th9  July 2016
Saturday
th9  July 2016
Saturday
th10  July 2016
Sunday 
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Prize Distribution 10  July 2016 @ 03.30 pm

th
Inauguration : 6  July 2016 @ 09.00 am

Main Prizes 

Prize Open Below 
1900

Best 
Unrated 

First 

Second 

Third  

Fourth  

Fifth 

Sixth 
Seventh  

Eighth
Nineth  

Tenth

25,000/- 

15,000/- 

10,000/- 

8,000/- 

6,000/- 
5,000/- 

4,000/- 

3,000/- 

2,000/- 

2,000/- 

6,000/- 

5,000/- 

4,000/- 

3,000/- 

1,000/- 

Below 
1600

3,000/- 

2,000/- 

1,000/- 

1,000/- 
1,000/- 

Below 
1400

3,000/- 

2,000/- 

1,000/- 

1,000/- 
1,000/- 

3,000/- 

2,000/- 

1,000/- 

1,000/- 

3,000/- 

th th11 to20  1,500/-  

Women (Above 18 Years ) 

Rs.2000/-, 1000/-

Lucky Dip 2 Days Stay on Kodaikanal 
U-13 Boys -1 Cycle  

U -13 Girls - 1 Cycle 

ENTRY DETAILS

Unrated  Rs: 1400/-        Rated Rs: 1200/-

Pay Entry by online through WWW.PAYCHESSENTRY.COM

                                                   WWW.EasyPayChess.com 

Entry before 01/07/2016 .No spot entries will be allowed.

sponspored by :

Entry Fees paid by CASH/DD/CHEQUE  in favour of : 

payable at Chennai

AND SEND TO :

MR . S.CHOCKALINGAM,

OLD NO 15,NEW NO 22, NEW STREET, WEST MAMBALAM,

CHENNAI – 600 033, MOB NO : 9444083466

 

 ARRVINDURGA SCHOOL OF CHESS 

 Dhanalakshmi College of Engineering
(Free Lunch & Accomodation, Bus facility from Tambaram to college for players

thCollege Bus Available @ Tambaram Bus Stop - 6  July 2016 at 8.00 am onwards). 
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