





Courses Offered:

Under Graduate Courses

- B.E. Computer Science and Engineering (NBA Accredited)
- B.E. Electrical and Electronics Engineering
 (NBA Accredited)
- B.E. Electronics and Communication Engineering (NBA Accredited)
- B.E. Mechanical Engineering
- B.E. Civil Engineering

Post Graduate Courses:

- M.E. Embedded System Technologies
- M.E. Computer Science and Engineering

Tournament Advisory Committee

Shri Dr.V.P.Ramamurthy : Chairman & Managing Trustee,

Dhanalakshmi Collegee of Engineering

'Padmashree' D.K.Srinivasan: President, Kanchi District Chess Association D.K.

Shri S.Chockalingam : President, Arrvindurga School of Chess

Shri M.Muthukumar : Joint Secretary, Tamil Nadu State Chess Association

Parvathi Jakshmi Printers, Chennai - 33.











3 PRO ARRVINDURGA ALL INDIA OPEN FIDE RATED CHEST TOURNAMENT

(AICF Approval: 118834 / TN / 2015 & TNSCA Approval No: R0-02/KAN/16-17)

From 6th July to 10th July 2016



Add: Dr. V. P. R Nagar, Off. Tambaram Sriperumbudur Road,
Manimangalam Post, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 601301 / Phone: 044 - 71700800

Total Prize Money
₹**1,40,000/-**

Arrvindurga School of Chess

(Arryindurga Group of Companies)
All India Chess Association

Free Lunch & Free Accommodation

Under the Aegis of Jamil Nadu State Chess Assn & Kanchi District Chess Assn

Prize Structure

Sponsored by Arrvindurga School of Chess

Total Prize Money: 1,40,000/-

CASH PRIZES

ROUND SCHEDULE

MAIN PRIZES

Inauguration : 6 th July 2016 @ 09.00 am						
Round 1	6 th July 2016 Wednesday	11.00 am				
Round 2	6 th July 2016 Wednesday	04.00 pm				
Round 3	7 th July 2016 Thursday	09.00 am				
Round 4	7 th July 2016 Thursday	02.30 pm				
Round 5	8 th July 2016 Friday	09.00 am				
Round 6	8 th July 2016 Friday	02.30 pm				
Round 7	9 th July 2016 Saturday	09.00 am				
Round 8	9 th July 2016 Saturday	02.30 pm				
Round 9	10 th July 2016 Sunday	09.00 am				
Prize Distribution 10th July 2016 @ 03.30 pm						

William Livings						
Prize	Open	Below 1900	Below 1600	Below 1400	Best Unrated	
First	₹ 25,000/-	6,000/-	3,000/-	3,000/-	3,000/-	
Second	₹15,000/-	5,000/-	2,000/-	2,000/-	2,000/-	
Third	₹10,000/-	4,000/-	1,000/-	1,000/-	1,000/-	
Fourth	₹8,000/-	3,000/-	1,000/-	1,000/-	1,000/-	
Fifth	₹ 6,000/-	1,000/-	1,000/-	1,000/-		
Sixth	₹5,000/-	Women (Above 18 Years) Rs. 2000 /-, 1000 /-				
Seventh	₹ 4,000/-					
Eighth	₹3,000/-	Lucky Dip 2 Days Stay on Kodaikanal				
Nineth	₹2,000/-	U-13 Boys -1 Cycle				
Tenth	₹2,000/-	U -13 Girls - 1 Cycle				
11 th to20 th	₹1,500/-					

ENTRY DETAILS

Unrated Rs: 1400/- Rated Rs: 1200/-

Pay Entry by online through WWW.PAYCHESSENTRY.COM

WWW.EasyPayChess.com

Entry before 01/07/2016. No spot entries will be allowed.

sponspored by:

Dhanalakshmi College of Engineering

(Free Lunch & Accomodation, Bus facility from Tambaram to college for players College Bus Available @ Tambaram Bus Stop - 6th July 2016 at 8.00 am onwards).

Entry Fees paid by CASH/DD/CHEQUE in favour of:

ARRVINDURGA SCHOOL OF CHESS payable at Chennai

AND SEND TO:

MR. S.CHOCKALINGAM,

OLD NO 15, NEW NO 22, NEW STREET, WEST MAMBALAM,

CHENNAI - 600 033, MOB NO: 9444083466

System of Pay: The Latest Fide Rules in force shall apply and the Swiss system will be followed.

Mode of Tournament: Total nine rounds shall be played.

Time control: 90 minutes each with 30 seconds increment from move number one.

Default Time: 30 Minutes

Tie Break: Buchholz tie-break system will be applied. In case of tie ,prizes will not be shared.

AICF Registration: All the participants must be registered with AICF. The registration fee is Rs 250/- for the year 2016-2017. Those who are already registered with AICF must show proof thereof. Those who have not registered can get registered by paying a fee of rs.250/- and filled in registration form along with one passport size photo and a copy of date of birth certificates. E-mail id of the player is compulsory.

TNSCA Registration: Registration of Participants with TNSCA is compulsory for TN players and the registration fee is Rs 100/- for the year 2016-2017. The registration fee should be sent along with duly filled & signed in the TN players registration form with date of birth of certificate and one passport size photography. Those who have already paid the same must attach the proof for that failing which they will have to pay the registration fee.

Kanchi Registration : Kanchi District Registration fee is compulsory for Kanchi District players (Registration fee Rs.50/-)

Protests: Protest if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing with protest fee of Rs.500/- within 15 minutes of the occurrence of the incident to the appeals committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.

Appeals Committee: Before the commencement of the tournament appeals Committee will be formed the senior participants at the players meeting. The appeals committee decision will be final and binding on all players concerned.

Withdrawls: A Player may withdraw at any stage of the event, after informing the chief arbiter in writing.

Rights of admission: The AICF/TNSCA/KANCHI DCA/organizer reserves the right to admit/reject any entry without assigning any reason thereof.

The AICF/TNSCA/KANCH DCA/organizer serves the rights of admission to the venue.

Certificate: Participation certificates will be awarded to all participants after the prize distribution function.